Distribution and marketing 44737

  R&D cost 45023

  Total General expenses 129720

ANNUAL O&M £2,255,967

302

MEA

Table D.22 Annual O&M costs results of the MEA CO2 capture design

O&M
Fixed charge

COST (£·year-1)

  Local taxes 52406

  Insurance 26203

  Total Fixed charge 78609

Direct prod. cost

  Cooling 65450

  Heating 624332

  Electricity 73154

  MEA & Water make-up 4272

  Maintenance 183421

  Operating labour 266400

  Supervision 39960

  Operating supplies 27513

  Laboratory charges 39960

  Total direct prod. Cost 1324462

Plant overhead

293868

  Production cost 1696939

General expenses

  Administrative cost 39960

  Distribution and marketing 36167

  R&D cost 36353

  Total General expenses 112480

ANNUAL O&M £1,809,419

303

Appendix D.5 Sensitivity analysis results of the evaluated CCU process

designs

Note that in all process concepts, the operating hours were varied by

±9.5%.

PD-MEA1

Table D.23 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-MEA1 concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 91.04 95.46 99.89

Interest 92.57 95.46 98.59

Plant life 97.76 95.46 94.42

Operating hours 105.48 95.46 87.18

Electricity price 92.70 95.46 98.23

H2 price 94.50 95.46 96.42

CO2 conversion 96.41 95.46 89.41

PD-MEA2

Table D.24 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-MEA2 concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 234.62 246.43 258.23

Interest 238.70 246.43 254.76

Plant life 252.55 246.43 243.65

Operating hours 272.29 246.43 225.05

Electricity price 242.98 246.43 249.87

H2 price 231.48 246.43 261.37

CO2 conversion 338.20 246.43 201.70

304

PD-CHP1

Table D.25 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-CHP1 concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs  (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 263.75 278.81 293.87

Interest 268.95 278.81 289.45

Plant life 286.62 278.81 275.26

Operating hours 308.08 278.81 254.62

Electricity price 275.34 278.81 282.28

H2 price 258.73 278.81 298.89

CO2 conversion 359.30 278.81 215.50

PD-CHP1-OXY

Table D.26 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-CHP1-OXY concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 168.59 178.32 188.04

Interest 171.95 178.32 185.18

Plant life 183.36 178.32 176.03

Operating hours 197.03 178.32 162.84

H2 price 162.08 178.32 193.95

CO2 conversion 275.79 178.32 152.59

PD-CHP2

Table D.27 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-CHP2 concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 283.07 298.73 314.40

Interest 288.48 298.73 309.80

Plant life 306.86 298.73 295.04

Operating hours 330.09 298.73 272.82

Electricity price 295.38 298.73 302.08

H2 price 280.64 298.73 316.83

CO2 conversion 399.34 298.73 236.52

305

PD-CHP2-OXY

Table D.28 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-CHP2-OXY concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 187.14 197.42 207.70

Interest 190.69 197.42 204.68

Plant life 202.76 197.42 195.00

Operating hours 218.14 197.42 180.29

H2 price 182.09 197.42 212.75

CO2 conversion 260.19 197.42 168.31

PD-CHP1-POST

Table D.29 Sensitivity analysis results of the PD-CHP1-POST concept as a result of parameters’

variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

Capital investment 205.83 217.11 228.39

Interest 209.72 217.11 225.08

Plant life 222.96 217.11 214.45

Operating hours 239.90 217.11 198.27

H2 price 202.17 217.11 232.05

CO2 conversion 280.21 217.11 171.88

306

Appendix D.6 Sensitivity analysis results of the evaluated ionic liquid and

MEA-based CO2 capture processes

[C2MIm][Tf2N]

Table D.30 Sensitivity analysis results of the [C2MIm][Tf2N] CO2 capture design as a result of

parameters’ variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

IL cost 6.20 6.26 6.32

Electricity price 6.09 6.26 6.42

Plant life 6.60 6.26 6.10

Interest 5.83 6.26 6.72

Operating hours 6.91 6.26 5.71

Capital investment 5.60 6.26 6.91

[C6MIm][Tf2N]

Table D.31 Sensitivity analysis results of the [C6MIm][Tf2N] CO2 capture design as a result of

parameters’ variations

Production costs (£·GJ-1) -30% Base Case +30%

IL cost 6.62 6.68 6.73

Electricity price 6.49 6.68 6.86

Plant life 7.04 6.68 6.52

Interest 6.22 6.68 7.17

Operating hours 7.38 6.68 6.10

Capital investment 5.99 6.68 7.37

307

[P66614][Tf2N]

Table D.32 Sensitivity analysis results of the [P66614][Tf2N] CO2 capture design as a result of

parameters’ variations

Production costs (£/GJ) -30%
Base
Case

+30%

IL cost 7.67 7.76 7.78

Electricity price 7.51 7.76 7.96

Plant life 8.15 7.76 7.54

Interest 7.21 7.76 8.30

Operating hours 8.54 7.76 7.06

Capital investment 6.93 7.76 8.53

308

Appendix E. Aspen Plus parameters of ionic liquid

models

Pure-component parameters implemented in AspenPlus for the ionic

liquids

Table E.1 Model parameters and corresponding physical properties

Parameter Property model Physical property

CPIG Aspen Ideal gas heat
capacity
Polynomial

Ideal gas heat capacity

DNLDIP DIPPR equation Liquid molar volume
(liquid density)

MULAND Andrade equation Liquid viscosity

Equations:

- Aspen Ideal Gas Heat Capacity Polynomial

𝐶𝑝
∗𝑖𝑔

= 𝐶1 + 𝐶2𝑇 + 𝐶3𝑇2 + ⋯ + 𝐶𝑛𝑇𝑛−1